use of Car Parking Space(s) in advance on or before 10th day of each and every 

month, for which it is due, without the same being demanded and without 

deduction of any amount for any reason whatsoever. 

4.2 The Licensee shall pay at the time of signing of this Agreement to the Licensor a 

sum of Rs. 101/- (Rupees One Hundred and One Only) per Car Parking Space, as 

interest free Refundable Security Deposit.  

4.3 The Licensor shall refund the security deposit paid under clause 4.1 above without 

any interest, upon termination of Agreement or the Licensee seizes to be the owner